
G35261 South Timbalier Area, South Addition 319 
G35297 Ewing Bank 909 
G35298 Ewing Bank 911 
G35304 Ewing Bank 955 

 
G35217 Eugene Island Area 236 
G35221 Eugene Island Area, South Addition 309 

 

Leasing Activities Information 
 

 

BOEM 
U.S. Department of the Interior 

Bureau of Ocean Energy Management 

Gulf of Mexico OCS Region 

 

 
 
 

LEASE SALE 231 CGOM STATISTICS 
 

As of May 29, 2014 
 

17 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable 

  + 211 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable 

 

326 Total Tracts 

228 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable 

228 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable - 1 Tracts - Bids Rejected 

  -  0 Tracts - Bids Forfeited 

97 Tracts Remaining 
 
 

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on , May 29, 2014, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 231. 
The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order. 

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 
 

00730 
 

 
 
 
 
 

02417 
 
 
 

02481 

 

Walter Oil & Gas Corporation 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Arena Energy, LP 
 
 
 
BP Exploration & Production Inc. 

G35334 Mississippi Canyon 473 
G35396 Green Canyon 299 
G35433 Atwater Valley 235 
G35434 Atwater Valley 237 

02790 Focus Exploration, LLC  
G35203 

 
G35226 

 
South Marsh Island Area, South 
Addition 

Eugene Island Area, South Addition 

 
184 

 
394 

02814 LLOG Deepwater Development Company, L.L.C. 
 

 
02873 

G35336 

Cobalt International Energy, L.P. 

Mississippi Canyon 504 

G35432 Atwater Valley 217 
G35435 Atwater Valley 261 
G35436 Atwater Valley 305 
G35437 Lloyd Ridge 49 
G35438 Lloyd Ridge 50 
G35439 Lloyd Ridge 135 
G35440 Lloyd Ridge 177 
G35441 Lloyd Ridge 179 
G35442 Lloyd Ridge 183 
G35443 Lloyd Ridge 221 



G35302 Ewing Bank 952 
G35303 Ewing Bank 953 

 

G35254 South Timbalier Area, South Addition 250 
G35255 South Timbalier Area, South Addition 265 
G35293 Ewing Bank 785 

 
G35208 Eugene Island Area 80 
G35256 South Timbalier Area, South Addition 283 
G35257 South Timbalier Area, South Addition 288 
G35258 South Timbalier Area, South Addition 289 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
02970 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Castex Offshore, Inc. 

 

G35444 

G35445 

G35446 

G35447 

G35448 

G35449 

G35450 

G35451 
 

 
G35253 

 

Lloyd Ridge 

Lloyd Ridge 

Lloyd Ridge 

Lloyd Ridge 

Lloyd Ridge 

Lloyd Ridge 

Lloyd Ridge 

Lloyd Ridge 
 

 
South Timbalier Area, South Addition 

 

222 

223 

225 

226 

265 

266 

267 

268 
 

 
228 

03065 Stone Energy Offshore, L.L.C. 

G35310 

 

 
Mississippi Canyon 68 

03148 
 
 
 
03238 

W & T Energy VI, LLC 
 
 
 
LLOG Bluewater Holdings, L.L.C. 

G35195 Vermilion Area, South Addition 400 
G35196 Vermilion Area, South Addition 401 
G35197 Vermilion Area, South Addition 402 
G35198 Vermilion Area, South Addition 413 
G35369 Garden Banks 34 
G35370 Garden Banks 35 
G35373 Garden Banks 124 
G35387 Green Canyon 89 
G35389 Green Canyon 133 

03247 
 

 
 
03295 

 
 
 

 
03296 

 

 
 
 
 
 
03310 

Talos Energy Offshore LLC 

G35201 

 
Fieldwood Energy LLC 
 
 
 

 
Apache Shelf Exploration LLC 
 

 
 
 
 
 
GulfSlope Energy, Inc. 

 
South Marsh Island Area, South 
Addition 

 
146 

G35194 Vermilion Area, South Addition 393 
G35202 South Marsh Island Area, South 

Addition 
183 

G35223 Eugene Island Area, South Addition 378 
G35225 Eugene Island Area, South Addition 390 
G35227 Eugene Island Area, South Addition 395 
G35228 Eugene Island Area, South Addition 397 
G35374 Garden Banks 173 
G35381 Green Canyon 4 
G35382 Green Canyon 5 



PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: June 16, 2014 


