Leasing Activities Information



LEASE SALE 231 CGOM STATISTICS

As of May 29, 2014

17 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable	326 Total Tracts
+ 211 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable	228 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
228 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable	 1 Tracts - Bids Rejected
	 <u>0</u> Tracts - Bids Forfeited
	97 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on , May 29, 2014, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 231. The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00730	Walter Oli & Gas Corporation				
		G35261 G35297	South Timbalier Area, South Addition Ewing Bank	319 909	
		G35298	Ewing Bank	911	
		G35304	Ewing Bank	955	
02417	Arena Energy, LP				
		G35217	Eugene Island Area	236	
		G35221	Eugene Island Area, South Addition	309	
02481	BP Exploration & Production Inc.				
		G35334	Mississippi Canyon	473	
		G35396	Green Canyon	299	
		G35433	Atwater Valley	235	
		G35434	Atwater Valley	237	
02790	Focus Exploration, LLC				
		G35203	South Marsh Island Area, South Addition	184	
		G35226	Eugene Island Area, South Addition	394	
02814	LLOG Deepwater Develo	LLOG Deepwater Development Company, L.L.C.			
		G35336	Mississippi Canyon	504	
02873	Cobalt International Energy	gy, L.P.			
		G35432	Atwater Valley	217	
		G35435	Atwater Valley	261	
		G35436	Atwater Valley	305	
		G35437	Lloyd Ridge	49	
		G35438	Lloyd Ridge	50	
		G35439	Lloyd Ridge	135	
		G35440	Lloyd Ridge	177	
		G35441	Lloyd Ridge	179	
		G35442	Lloyd Ridge	183	
		G35443	Lloyd Ridge	221	

		G35444 G35445 G35446 G35447 G35448 G35449 G35450 G35450 G35451	Lloyd Ridge Lloyd Ridge Lloyd Ridge Lloyd Ridge Lloyd Ridge Lloyd Ridge Lloyd Ridge Lloyd Ridge	222 223 225 226 265 266 267 268
02970	Castex Offshore, Inc.	G35253	South Timbalier Area, South Addition	228
03065	Stone Energy Offshore, I		Mississippi Canyon	68
03148	W & T Energy VI, LLC	005000		
		G35302 G35303	Ewing Bank Ewing Bank	952 953
03238	LLOG Bluewater Holding	s, L.L.C.		
		G35195 G35196 G35197 G35198 G35369 G35370 G35373 G35387	Vermilion Area, South Addition Vermilion Area, South Addition Vermilion Area, South Addition Vermilion Area, South Addition Garden Banks Garden Banks Garden Banks Green Canyon	400 401 402 413 34 35 124 89
		G35389	Green Canyon	133
03247	Talos Energy Offshore Ll	LC		
		G35201	South Marsh Island Area, South Addition	146
03295	Fieldwood Energy LLC			
		G35254 G35255 G35293	South Timbalier Area, South Addition South Timbalier Area, South Addition Ewing Bank	250 265 785
03296	Apache Shelf Exploration			
		G35208 G35256 G35257 G35258	Eugene Island Area South Timbalier Area, South Addition South Timbalier Area, South Addition South Timbalier Area, South Addition	80 283 288 289
03310	GulfSlope Energy, Inc.			
		G35194 G35202	Vermilion Area, South Addition South Marsh Island Area, South Addition	393 183
		G35223 G35225 G35227 G35228 G35374 G35381 G35382	Eugene Island Area, South Addition Eugene Island Area, South Addition Eugene Island Area, South Addition Eugene Island Area, South Addition Garden Banks Green Canyon Green Canyon	378 390 395 397 173 4 5

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: June 16, 2014